AIC1680
ULTRA-LOW POWER VOLTAGE DETECTOR
SPEC NO: DS-1680-00  DEC 29, 00
ANALOG INTEGRATIONS CORPORATION     www.analog.com.tw
4F, 9 Industry E. 9th Road, Science-based Industrial Park , Hsinchu, Taiwan,  R.O.C.       TEL: (8863)577-2500 FAX:(8863)577-2510 1
n FEATURES
l Ultra-Low Quiescent Current.
l 1.5V to 10.0V Input Voltage Operation.

ANALOG INTEGRATIONS CORPORATION     www.analog.com.tw
4F, 9 Industry E. 9th Road, Science-based Industrial Park , Hsinchu, Taiwan,  R.O.C.       TEL: (8863)577-2500 FAX:(8863)577-2510 2
n ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDER NUMBER
AIC1680CU
(SOT-23)
PIN CONFIGURATION
FRONT VIEW
1: VOUT
2: VDD
3: GND
1
2
3
1
2
3
PACKAGING TYPE
U: SOT-23
X: SOT-89
Z: TO-92
V:SOT23-5
AIC1680CZ
(TO-92)
FRONT VIEW
1: VOUT
2: VDD
3: GND
DETECTION VOLTAGE OPTIONAL
16: 1.6V
17: 1.7V
:
:
60: 6.0V
OUTPUT TYPE
N: N-ch Open Drain
P: P-ch Open Drain
C: CMOS
AIC1680XXXCX
AIC1680CX
(SOT-89)
1 2 3
FRONT VIEW
1: VOUT
2: VDD
3: GND
  1
45
(MARK SIDE)
FRONT VIEW
1: VOUT
2: VDD
3: GND
4: NC
5: NC
AIC1680CV
(SOT-23-5)
2 3
n ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINS
Supply Voltage ...........................… … … … … … … .....… … .....… … … … ............................ 10V
Output Voltage … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … ..Vss-0.3 to 10V
Operating Temperature Range … … … .… … ...................… … … ...................... -30°C ~ 80°C
Storage Temperature  Range...........… … .....................… … … … ................. - 65°C ~ 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering) 10 sec. ...........… ..........… … … ............… … … ...… .......260°C
Output Current ...........… ..........… … … .… … … … … … … … … … ...........… … … ...… .......20mA
AIC1680
ULTRA-LOW POWER VOLTAGE DETECTOR
SPEC NO: DS-1680-00   DEC 29, 00
ANALOG INTEGRATIONS CORPORATION     www.analog.com.tw
4F, 9 Industry E. 9th Road, Science-based Industrial Park , Hsinchu, Taiwan,  R.O.C.       TEL: (8863)577-2500 FAX:(8863)577-2510 3
n ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Test Conditions : Ta=25°C )
SYMBOL PARAMETER TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT
VDET Detector Voltage 0.975 1.0 1.025 VDET